		South Dublin Cou Local Gove (Planning & De Acts 1963 Planning Regist	rnment velopment) to 1993	Plan Register No. S00A/0886
1 .	Location	Unit 6, Red Cow Busine	ss Park, Robinhood 1	Rd., Dublin 22.
2.	Development	Alterations to approve S00A/0395), to increas increase office height	e eaves height of in	ndustrial building,
3	Date of Application	21/12/00		ther Particulars ested (b) Received
3a.	Type of Application	Permission	1.	1. 2,
4.	Submitted by		ly & Associates, House, Harolds Cross	s Rd.,
5	Applicant	Name: Kato Proper Address: Unit 6, Red	ties Ltd., Cow Business Park,	Dublin 22.
б.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 0383	Effect AP GRANT PI	ERMISSION

ğı,

9

ŧ.

C.

N 51 402 402 40

14.	Registrar		x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	Receipt No.
13.	E.I.S. Requested	l E.	I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal
12.	Revocation or Am	iendment		
J1.	Enforcement	Compe	insation	Purchase Notice
10.	Material Contrav	rention		
9	Appeal Decision	<u>,, in the new provention of the second s</u>		
8.	Appeal Lodged			
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. Date		Effect AP GRANT PERMISSION
		Date 1	9/02/2001	AP GRANT PERMISSION

ά**ν**δ



### PLANNING DEPARTMENT

County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

### NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 0383	Date of Decision	19/02/2001
Register Reference S00A/0886	Date: 21/12/00	an - Marina - Angelo - Ingelo -

Applicant Kato Properties Ltd.,

Development Alterations to approved plans of proposed unit (Reg. Ref. S00A/0395), to increase eaves height of industrial building, increase office height to four storeys and revise elevations

Location Unit 6, Red Cow Business Park, Robinhood Rd., Dublin 22.

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104

Floor Area

Sq Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

Additional Information Requested/Received

Clarification of Additional Information Requested/Received /

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

Subject to the conditions ( 8 ) on the attached Numbered Pages. Signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Mark O'Reilly & Associates, Greenmount House, Harolds Cross Rd., Dublin 6W.



Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104 The sea of ocur and

PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

REG REF. 500A/0886

#### Conditions and Reasons

The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with

the permission and that effective control be maintained.

2 The site shall be made orderly prior to the commencement of development on the site. Full details of the proposed use of the yard area shall be lodged and agreed with the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development on the site.

REASON: In the interest of orderly development,

- 3 That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council. In this regard the applicant shall comply with the relevant conditions attached to Reg. Ref. S00A/0395. REASON: In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.
- 4 That details of landscaping and boundary treatment be submitted to and approved by the Planning Authority and work thereon completed prior to occupation of units. REASON: In the interest of amenity.

In the interest of amenity.

5 That no advertising sign or structure be erected except those which are exempted development, without prior approval of Planning Authority or An Bord Pleanala on appeal. REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of

In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

Page 2 of 3



### PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall,

Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

#### REG. REF. S00A/0886

Halla an Chontae,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

- 6 That the car parking area indicated on the submitted site layout plan shall be clearly marked out, and an additional 2 spaces be provided and available at all times for car parking use and shall not be used for storage or display purposes unless otherwise agreed in writing with the Planning Authority. REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 7 That a financial contribution in the sum of £2856 (two thousand eight hundred and fifty six pounds) EUR3626 (three thousand six hundred and twenty six euros) shall be paid by the proposer to South Dublin County Council towards the cost of roads improvements and traffic management in the area of the proposed development and which facilitates this development; this contribution to be paid before the

commencement of development on the site. REASON:

It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the expenditure that was incurred and/or that is proposed to be incurred by the Council on road improvement works and traffic management schemes facilitating the proposed development.

That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of financial contributions in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No.s 15 and 16 of Register Reference S96A/0607, arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development.

REASON:

8

ĵ

The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing these services.

Page 3 of 3

			(J and	h Dublin County Cou Local Government Planning & Developm Acts 1953 to 1999 Planning & Develop Act 2000 Anning Register (Pa	ent) ) oment	Plan Register No. S00A/0886
1	. Locati	on	Unit 6, Re	d Cow Business Parl	t, Robinhood I	Rd., Dublin 22.
2_	. Develo	pment	S00A/0395)		s height of in	unit ( Reg. Ref. ndustrial building, i revise elevations
3	. Date d Applic		21/12/00		7 HE REF H HE H FYERT	ther Particulars ested (b) Received
3:	a. Type o Applio		Permission		1.	1.
4	. Submit	ted by	Name: Address:	Mark O'Reilly & A Greenmount House,		s Rđ.,
5	5. Applic	rant	Name: Address:	Kato Properties L Unit 6, Red Cow B	17	Dublin 22.

\$.

ii

б ц

ᆓᆓᅌᆹᇾᇾᅭᅸ<del>ᆂ</del>ᇔᆂ

n X

N 1982 N N I THE ROOM

×

2

× \*\*\*\*\*

		A	×10_2	
6.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 038 Date 19/		ffect AP GRANT PERMISSION
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. 073	31. E	ffect AP GRANT PERMISSION
	Appeal Lodged			
9.	Appeal Decision	2 ******		
10.	Material Contra	vention		
11.	Enforcement	Compens	sation	Purchase Notice
12.	Revocation or A	mendment		
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	d B.I	.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal
14.	Registrar	 Date		Receipt No.

.

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24

 $\mathbf{x}$ 

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104



### PLANNING DEPARTMENT Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall

Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

Mark O'Reilly & Associates, Greenmount House, Harolds Cross Rd., Dublin 6W.

#### NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1999 AND PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000

Decision Orde	er Number 0383	Date of Decision 19/02/2001
Register Refe	erence S00A/0886	Date 21/12/00
Applicant	Kato Properties Ltd.,	
Development	SOOA/0395), to increase	d plans of proposed unit ( Reg. Ref. e eaves height of industrial building
	TUCLEASE OLLICE HEIGHC	to four storeys and revise elevation
Location	-	to four storeys and revise elevation as Park, Robinhood Rd., Dublin 22.
Floor Area Time extension(	Unit 6, Red Cow Busines	s Park, Robinhood Rd., Dublin 22.
Ploor Area Time extension( Additional Info	Unit 6, Red Cow Busines 264.80 Sq Me (s) up to and including	ss Park, Robinhood Rd., Dublin 22.

#### SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL S00A/0886 REG REF. COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Atha Cliath 24

Telefon: 01-414 9230 Facs: 01-414 9104



### PLANNING DEPARTMENT Applications/Registry/Appeals

County Hall Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

#### Conditions and Reasons

The development to be carried out in its entirety in 1 accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with

the permission and that effective control be maintained.

The site shall be made orderly prior to the commencement of  $\mathbf{2}$ development on the site. Full details of the proposed use of the yard area shall be lodged and agreed with the Planning Authority prior to the commencement of development on the site. REASON: In the interest of orderly development.

- That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including З the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council. In this regard the applicant shall comply with the relevant conditions attached to Reg. Ref. S00A/0395. **REASON**: In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964,
- That details of landscaping and boundary treatment be 4 submitted to and approved by the Planning Authority and work thereon completed prior to occupation of units. REASON: In the interest of amenity.
- That no advertising sign or structure be erected except 5 those which are exempted development, without prior approval of Planning Authority or An Bord Pleanala on appeal. **REASON:** In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

That the car parking area indicated on the submitted site 6 layout plan shall be clearly marked out, and an additional 2 spaces be provided and available at all times for car parking use and shall not be used for storage or display purposes unless otherwise agreed in writing with the Planning Authority. REASON:

## REG. REF. SOOA/0886 COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht Baile Átha Cliath 24





PLANNING DEPARTMENT Applications/Registry/Appeals County Hall

Town Centre, Tallaght Dublin 24

Telephone: 01-414 9230 Fax: 01-414 9104

In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

7

8

That a financial contribution in the sum of £2856 (two thousand eight hundred and fifty six pounds) EUR3626 (three thousand six hundred and twenty six euros) shall be paid by the proposer to South Dublin County Council towards the cost of roads improvements and traffic management in the area of the proposed development and which facilitates this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on the site. REASON:

It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the expenditure that was incurred and/or that is proposed to be incurred by the Council on road improvement works and traffic management schemes facilitating the proposed development.

That arrangements be made with regard to the payment of financial contributions in respect of the overall development, as required by Condition No.s 15 and 16 of Register Reference S96A/0607, arrangements to be made prior to commencement of development. REASON: The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing these services.

- (1) All buildings must be designed and constructed in accordance with the Building Regulations 1997.
- (2) Building Control Regulations require a Commencement Notice. <u>A copy of the</u> <u>Commencement Notice is attached.</u>
- (3) A Fire Safety Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority, where applicable.
- (4) Free Standing Walls must be designed and constructed in accordance with IS 325: Code of Practice for use of Masonry Part 1 : Structural use of unreinforced Masonry. The Owner must also ensure that the construction of all walls is supervised by a competent person.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER